OP \$40.00 87263292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kleen Concepts, LLC		08/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lakshmi Beauty, LLC	
Street Address:	9290 East Thompson Peak Parkway	
Internal Address:	Unit 472	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87263292	EVAKI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-262-5311

Email: PTO@LRRC.COM

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Van Kirk

Address Line 1: 200 East Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jennifer A. Van KirkSIGNATURE:/JENNIFER A. VAN KIRK/DATE SIGNED:08/28/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Declaration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0511

900463983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Kleen Concepts, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company, ("Assignor"), has used and has filed a trademark application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the mark EVAKI, U.S. Ser. No. 87263292. (collectively "the Mark").

Lakshmi Beauty, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, ("Assignee") desires to acquire said Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does assign to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all rights to sue for the present, past and future infringement of the Mark.

Assignor's rights in said Mark and goodwill have not been previously assigned, mortgaged or otherwise encumbered, and Assignor has full right power and authority to assign all such rights to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Kleen Concepts, LLC	Lakshmi Beauty, LLC
By C	8
Date 8-16-18	Nate 8-16-18

4201286,1